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(b.) ALLOWANCES EXISTING (EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE SHOWN) AT THE END oF THE YRAR 1921 :—

(i ) Allowances qmnted to Oontwbutors ( OTd'ma'ru Retwement )

Name.

Occupation.

Annual Rate of
Allowance.

Men.
Aitken, James® ...
Amos, BEdward W.
Anderson, John ..
Ballance, Alfred C.
Bannerman, Edward

Bevan-Brown, Charles E.*

Beechey, James M.
Binnie, Archibald
Blair, Robert
Bonnin, John L. ...
Borshwick, James B.
Botting, John F.*
Boyd, Donald ...
Broderick, Henry W.*
Brown, Charles C.
Bullock, Samuel ...
Burgoyne, Henry W.
Burns, Andrew ...
Campbel!, James B. I.
Campbell, Robert*
Carter, Charles Morton
Cooper, Arthur* ...
Cooper, George
Cowles, Edward ...
Cronin, Bartholomew
Culverhouse, George
Cusack, James

. Dale, Joseph
Daly, Michael F. .
Dempsey, Hector

Dempsey, Walter Norgrove .

Dickinson, James Collett
Duggan, Patrick J.*
Dunbar, James .

- Basther, Henry A.
Erskine, Albert™
Everiss, George
Fergus, Robert
Ferguson, William
Field, John L.
Figher, Esau

Flux, George
Gerring, Albert
Gillanders, James™
Gilling, George
Glenny, Joseph
Goldsbury, Alfred
Gover, Frederick ...
Goyen, Peter

Gray, George ...
Grundy, William T.

Guiney, Samuel Patterson ...

Hamilton, Hugh R. W.
Hardie, Charles Dovey
Harkness, George A.*
Hart, IBdwin T.
Haslam, Francis W. C.
Hassing, George M.
Heward, Humphrey
Hill, Alfred E.

Hill, Henry
Hill, John D. C. ...
Horan, Thomas
Howard, Charles C.
Hubbard, Charles C.
Hughson, William

Teacher, Wanganui Education Board

Caretaker, Canterbury College

Teacher, Canterbury Education Board
. Auckland Education Board
" South Canterbury Education Board
v Canterbury College Board
" Wellington Education Board
" North Canterbury Education Board
. Otago Education Board

. Canterbury Educamon Board
Otago Education Board..
Truant Oﬁicer, Southland Educa,tlon Board
Teacher, Native School .. .
” Native school..
Y North Canterbury Educatxon Board
" Native school.. .

" Hawke's Bay Education Board ...
Auckland Education Board

Inspector, Iiducation Department

Teacher, Canterbury Education Board

Janitor, Otago University

Teacher, Nelson Education Board

. Auckland Education Board .

” North Canterbury Education Board

” Southland Education Board
Janitor, Timaru High School Board
Teacher, Auckland Education Board
Inspector, Hducation Department
Teacher, Wellington Education Board

,, Auckland Education Board

" Otago Education Board
Lecturer, Ot;ago University .
Truant Inspector Wanganui Education Board
Teacher, Wellington Education Board
Marlborough Education Board
Otago Education Board

" Southland Education Board

Wellington Education Board
Auckland Education Board
Canterbury Hducation Board
Canterbury Education Board
" Auckland Education Board
Wanganui Education Board
Wellington Education Board
Inspector Otago Hducation Board
Lecturer, Lincoln Agricultural College

N i Teacher, Wellington Education Board

" Canterbury Education Board
” Native school .. .
Inspector, Education Departmenb

Tea,cher, Auckland Educa,tion Boa,rd

Professor, Canterbury College ...

Teacher, Southland Hducation Board
. Auckland Education Board

Inspector, Education Department
Teacher, Wanganui Fducation Board
" Native school ..
" Marlborough Edueation Boa,rd
" Native school ..
Janitor, Otago High School Board

296
40
170
96
52
498
166
103
108
52
285
201
52
157

o p—t
WHODOWLOWOOUNONDW -

—

Act 1912

52
52
52
52
52
227
286
218
12
135
180
124
592
52
81
245
229
262
59
53
94
246
52
159
52
52
592
217
52
200
166
52
107
52
278
97
253
163
73
376
435
232
249
52
188
127
379
208
52
68
65
52
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* Allowenoces granted dutmg the pemod from lst J a.nua,ry to 3lst Deaember, 1921 v

| Act under which

Allowance granted.

F,Education Act,1808;
A, Superannnation
Amendment Aot,
1908; U, Buperan-
nuation Amendment
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