(b.) Allowances existing (except where otherwise shown) at the End of the Year 1921:—
(i.) Allowances granted to Contributors (Ordinary Retirement).

Name.	Occupation.		Annual Rate of Allowance.	Act under which Allowance granted.  E, Education Act, 1908; A, Superannuation A mend ment Act, 1908; U, Superannuation Amendment
				Act, 1912.
Men.			£ s.	
Aitken, James*			296 9	A
Amos, Edward W Anderson, John	Manahan Contonbury Edwartion Pound	•••	$\begin{array}{c}40\ 12\\170\ 12\end{array}$	U A
Ballance, Alfred C	Analyland Education Doord	•••	96 5	A
Bannerman, Edward	South Contonham Education Day		52 0	$f {f E}$
Bevan-Brown, Charles E.*			498 0	A
Beechey, James M			166 13 103 9	$egin{array}{c} \mathbf{A} \ \mathbf{E} \end{array}$
Binnie, Archibald Blair, Robert	Otogo Education Board		108 9	A
Bonnin, John L	" "	•••	52 0	Ē
Borthwick, James B	" Canterbury Education Board		255 11	A
Botting, John F.*			201 13	A
Boyd, Donald Broderick, Henry W.*	7D 1 N-4: Cl.b1		$\begin{array}{ccc} 52 & 0 \\ 157 & 1 \end{array}$	E A
Brown, Charles C	' 3.T /* 1 1	•••	52 0	E
Bullock, Samuel	Month Contonbury Education De		$5\overline{2}$ 0	${f E}$
Burgoyne, Henry W	NT 42		52 0	E
Burns, Andrew		•••	$egin{array}{ccc} 52 & 0 \ 52 & 0 \end{array}$	E E
Campbell, James B. I Campbell, Robert*	Augkland Education Board		$\begin{array}{cc} 52 & 0 \\ 227 & 0 \end{array}$	A
Carter, Charles Morton	T " 1 TELL 15 TO 1		286 3	A
Cooper, Arthur*	m 1 0		218 18	Α
Cooper, George			12 0	A
Cowles, Edward Cronin, Bartholomew			135 3 180 5	A A
Culverhouse, George	Nouth Contonhaur Education Da	ard	124 6	Ä
Cusack, James			52 0	${f E}$
Dale, Joseph			52 0	$\mathbf{E}$
Daly, Michael F		•• •••	81 7	A
Dempsey, Hector Dempsey, Walter Norgrove	Marilian Wallington Edward on Daniel		$\begin{array}{ccc} 245 & 17 \\ 229 & 2 \end{array}$	A A
Dickinson, James Collett	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		262 13	Ä
Duggan, Patrick J.*	" Otago Education Board .		59 10	${f E}$
Dunbar, James			53 19	U
Easther, Henry A Erskine, Albert*	Marsham Wallington Education Daniel	i	94 11 246 15	A A
Erskine, Albert Everiss, George	Moulhouseh Education Board		52 0	Ë
Fergus, Robert	Otogo Education Board		159 7	A
Ferguson, William	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		52 0	E
Field, John L	<u>"</u>	•• •••	52 0	E E
Fisher, Esau Flux, George	Wellington Education Board		$\begin{array}{c cccc} 52 & 0 \\ 217 & 1 \end{array}$	A
Gerring, Albert	A 1-1 3 17 3 17 17 17		52 0	Ë
Gillanders, James*	" Canterbury Education Board .		200 11	A
Gilling, George			166 13	A
Glenny, Joseph Goldsbury, Alfred	Wanganni Education Board	•••	$egin{array}{ccc} 52 & 0 &   & \ 107 & 1 &   & \ \end{array}$	E A
Gover, Frederick	Wallington Warration David		52 0	Ë
Goyen, Peter	Townston Otomo Didmontion Doord		278 16	A
Gray, George			97 1	Ų
Grundy, William T			253 16 163 1	A A
Guiney, Samuel Patterson Hamilton, Hugh R. W	Matina ashaal		$\begin{array}{ccc} 163 & 1 \\ 73 & 6 \end{array}$	A
Hardie, Charles Dovey	T The There are the transfer and		376 13	Ä
Harkness, George A.*	" "		435 4	Α
Hart, Edwin T			232 10	A
Haslam, Francis W. C Hassing, George M	Marshau Couthland Education David		$\begin{array}{cccc} 242 & 10 \\ 52 & 0 \end{array}$	U E
Hassing, George M Heward, Humphrey	Analdand Education Board	••	188 4	A
Hill, Alfred E	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		127 14	Α
Hill, Henry			379 0	A
Hill, John D. C	Native school	•• •••	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$egin{array}{c} {f A} \\ {f E} \end{array}$
Horan, Thomas Howard, Charles C	Manlhonough Education Board		68 8	E
110 Walte, Charles C.			!	
Hubbard, Charles C Hughson, William	Notice ashed		65 14 52 0	A E

<sup>\*</sup> Allowances granted during the period from 1st January to 31st December, 1921.